
ailtrn#tFtrl

ff H +flfr
E{+H*

)2" 5hr ' / ' t r  A%^

an
I

<D,

]
.  

- -  
v-

i l t :X



R#XI+FI5A
STAND&BASE PLATES
{ t€ (KA)

t2

E

&-to

' -<6-- 15

--16

'?--1

6'@*6da

€i++ z rttt, Descr ipt ion
4+=

No.Req'd
6,8

RemarksPart  No.

KA1 mfne4 Complete plate M078
KA2 +r +r

/L!r +tr Hinge pin short 2 M081
KA3 ,ffrrufr'RWffi4 CIamp washcr 4 4 M089
KA4 m#H+l Hinge pin c lamp screw 4 M082
KA5 tii + P ate wlng I MO77S
KA6 iM tf

1+ *l P ate wing tension spr ing 2 M091
KA7 xffiM& p aIe nut I M090
KA8 47 )J )r+E R ght throat plate I

)  
roruKA9 Enr+fr L ft  throat platc I

KAlO 4R6]M4xl0 Screw M4x l0 2 M087
KA11 nf i Knife 3 M19l
KA12 d}i,RA Kni lc s idc I M086
KA1 3 ) lE Standard I M085
KA14 M+IM 6x20 Scrcw M6x20 A MOI]4
KA1 5 [H6JM 3 x 5 Scrcw M3x5 3 M084
KAl6 fH Spi n M090
KA17 tr- ff P latc MO17L
KA1 8 f -H4xr0 Spin 4 X l0 2
KAl9 Yi;++eH6 Rol I  e l  rack assy(rwbber) 4 MOSOR

iafT5 x I e.8 Round head rol l ing pin 5 X I  9.8 A

KA2O l:4t r Rol ler A MO8OC
KA21 +h Bls Washer 5 8
KA22 +Erayt Rubber mounted roler comolete A M080

-1-



€,f++ z fin Descr ipt ion
,rrr =gE

No.Req d

gi i

RemarksPart  No.

KA28 HFI Screw 3 M047

KA29 f f i+r Screw 3 M04l

KA3O #r, Bl Washer 3 M043
KA31 r^)LiEi5ffi€ Guid adjust ing nut 3 M046

KA32 MfIMsx20 Screw M5 x20 3 M045

KA33 ffigM 5 Nut M5 3 M042
KA34 n *w+1 Souare screw M051

KA35 n'*qfl4 Knife lock wlasher M04t
KA36 iBf f i Cross head M050
KA37 Connect ins rod washer M044

KA38 iH {6 oi l felt

KA39 iHf f i Wrist  p in plug M040

KA4O $l+l  t .6xe Rivets 1.6X9 2

KA41 ffifTM 2.s x 4 Screw M2.5 X4 2 M2lt

KA42 iHf f i oi l fel t I

KA43 iB,f'fi+H Wrist  p in i M039

KA44 rtiHfF Oii l  p late I M2r0

KA45 f f i+IM 3x3 ScrewM3X3 2 M2t3

KA46 iH {6 oi l fe l t

KA47 xx *qf+ Stud MO60

KA48 Ir/, ift+E Oil  guard M212

KA49 LY\F].M 4X4 Screw M4 X 4 M054

KA5O +,t) ' t f i44if i3x150 Oil fe l t3Xl50 M033

KA51 +iH€B Oil  pad holder M032

KA52 +iH€# Oil  tude !'{209

KA53 dHfIM 3 x r6 Screw M3 X 16 2

KA54 rg tT Connect ing rod M036

KA55 Washer 4 2 M037

KA56 4HfTM4xr 6 Screw M4 X l6 2 M038

KA57 +lE 4\ fii Bearint  cover M029

KA58 fdt/Rffi Bearing shai t M030+031

KA59 ff izF(S0201 D Beal ins u0201 I) M064

KA6O rfi fr$ Crank MA21

KA61 ffit*hilN{il Screw fbr brg sha ft

KA62 rHa Front to rear bear ing nut A M0s7

KA63 &fi-*9HA Att : rchtnr 'nt  p l  ug M069

KA64 tffi*na Termial  b lock M070

KA65 Jlrl x;i"i Terminal  s leeve 2 M07 i+072

KA66 fifit^I4ii+*.{t Ground cl ip M066

KA67 t]lj rtl'r ffi Frount bcar ing housing M05 5

KA68 r'' ffifF Srvi  tch cover M215

KA69 ry{€TM 3 x 5 Screw M3 X 5 4 M07s

KATO +M Operat ing handle M073

KATOA )t tfr Hndle bracket

KATOB h MW{'I Screw 1'or handle bracket

KA71 f Xfi+ Switch plctc

KA72 iH t6 Oil  cup M034+035

KA73 rtx'RMg Clutch nut M074

-3-



€.1+€ e frin Descr ipt ion
ALE
3il( E

No.Req'd
a.:t

RemarksPart No.

KA74 +ft Turning knob 1 M009

KA75 HA3$dF€ Clutch spring M021

KA76 qfIM3 x l6 Screw M3 X 16 4 M006

KA77 pfA# Dusr cap M008

KA78 ffiHdF,I4fJEI Retaining r ing M022

KA79 w+IM4x6 Serew M4 X 6 2 M20s
KASO 4W4 Washer 4 2
KA81 €6.i#Rl00p.F Capacitor I 00 l-tF I M206
KA82 ffi+r+x Switch I M020
KA83 EA+S€ Capaci tor  cover I M204+205
KA84 E*,+Ptr Wire sleeve I

KA85 E-6?*42.sx30xt00 Wool fabric I

KA86 ffif;rM3x 10 Screw M3 x l0 I
KA87 HfffA# Fornt bear ing cover M065

KA88 mF'80202D Bearins 80202D M023

KA89 nE Fan M003

KAgO +t+ Rotor with shaft M004
KAg1 fr,ry,+FE Wire sleeve

KA92 ftr+ Carrying handle M203

KAg3 HfTM4x 18 Screw M4 X 18 2
KA94 qfTM4x l6 Screw M4x l6 2
KA95 €+ Capac i tor-stator I M001

KA96 f f iW Skin cover I
KAg7 M+rM2.5x4 Screw M2.5 x 4 2 M002

KA98 trffi# Rear bcar ing housing I M007

KA99 H'K+FE Wire sleeve I M005
KAl OO KSH+] Long screw 2 M0l3+014
KA1O1 trqk# Insulate cover 2 M200
KA102 H6Tttt+x ro Screw M4 x 10 2
KA103 HA+S4HA Clutch nut M025
KA104 ffiKffiq Shaft  lock nut M026
KA105 Fi /tr\ -/T 7t Automatic cut-out switch M20l+202
KA106 ifr.MrYffih Wssher wi th vave tLj24

KA107 *fiF(8020 1 D Bearing 80201 D M023t028

-5-



Fi+E 4 fi'fi Descr ipt ion
tEtr Ege

No.Req'd
6r+

RemarksPart  No.

KA108 AfAH# Cam cover M101

KA109 HfTM4x l0 Screw M4x l0 4 M099

KA11O EK$+€ Spring M109

KA.111 frtn+fr Shaft  for  great plate Mt21

K4112 f f f f i Gear plate M t20

KA113 trtrl+frn SIide for pressure foot Mt22

KA-114 qqM4 Nut M4

KA115 r+tr4atI Screw for spr ing M098

KA116 afae4€ Spring for cam M1l I

KA-117 a+t+fi Shafe for cam M097

KA118 4EIE4R*H Screw shaf 'e for latch M096

KA119 AIfiJd4E Spring for cam I Mr r0

KA120 4Frilm Latch for cam Ml24

K4121 illfr*fi€ Bearins for cam shaft 2

KA.122 fli+tffi+T Screw for cam I MI185

KA123 M+IM4x6 Screw M4 X 6 I Ml17

KAj24 48il lft Cam I MII8C

KAj25 EffiT+fF Lower s l ider for  ef  rod I M123

KA126 +ffiMf.I Screw shaft for latch I

M1l9K4127 rsffi4 Spring washer I

KAI28 4 El5 Washer5 I

KAj29 trn+tfrtla Sharpening lever I M2l8

KA13O
^ffiikHfT

Hexagon-headed screw I

KA131
^ffiffi€

Hexason-headed screw I Mt52

K4132 Effi.tTtft,+ Pressure foot I  i f t M230

KA133 iHtTM3 x5 Screw M3 X 5 2

KA134 ffiflM3 x 6 Screw M3 x 6 2 M 133

KA135 I+rJr+t# Covcr for  dr iv ing pul ldy M t34

KA136 trH{+$fl'E Sharpener housing Ml27

KA.137 I€dH Tube for dr iv ing M093

-7-



+{++ e frll' Descr ipt ion
No,Req'd

6E
RemarksPart  No.

KA168 iHffi,EA Oil pad and holder M130

KA169 wEIl|iI4x6 Screw M4 X 6 M13t

KA170 w+I}/'4x12 Screw M4 X 12 .J M128

K4171 n+L&fttr Bearing for gears 2 M145

K4172 fr+Lfryn Squr gear 2 M148

KA173 Kffiff+T Driver shaft with gear M14t

K4174 ffiff+€ Screw shaft sleeve

KA175 f f ig Nut 3

KA176 EHn++fi r4tr Spring forprssure foot lever Ml16

KAj77 Effi+IEffi6T Pre s sure fott lever s crew Ml15

KA178 EH+48 Prssure foot lever M2l l

KA179 EfT{T Prs sure foot rod M2t6

KA180 t r f f i Pressure foot shoe M2l9

KA181 ffi6TM4x 10 Screw M4 x 10 2 Ml13

KA182 w+I}'/4x2o Screw M4 x 20 MlOOL

KA183 HflM4x 1o Screw M4 X 10 MlOOS

KA184 Spring

-9-



€,f+€ z frt, Descr ipt ion 4E

hln Ron'd
6ri

RemarksPart  No.

KAl85 wrt*frtr'tLe Thrust ball bearing z M229

KA186 ETftWE Nut for  screw shaft  R. H

)  
Mro4

KA187 Enftb?e. Nut for  screw shaft  L.  H

KA188 EH€4 Washre for screw haft L.H M105

KAl89 iEs€ffi Space tube M107

KA190 iJfl$ffi8 Stop nut for screw shaft M108

KA191 Ef#+E& Left hand fl lower nut M137

KA192 hfrffi+Ft& Right hand f l  lower nut M 135

KA193 Eli*fr L. H square shaft M 138

KA194 hn+fr R. H square shaft I M136

KA195 ,,T}F.Mffi Screw shaft with extension M 106

KA196 4{tTM4 x 8 Screw M4 X 8 2

)  
M17s

KA197 4Et Washer 2

KA198 tr+?d,+nh Guide back of  standard I M 173

KA199 fin-ffiT*fi Lower shaft for R. H souareshafl I

KA2OO w+IM3x12 ScrewM3Xl2 I

KA?O1 ffi fAM4x 1o Adjust ing screw M4 X 10 I M165S

KA2O2 ffi&M4 Nut M4 I M165N

KA2O3 ffifTM3 x6 Screw M3 X 6 4 Ml6l

KA2O4 +igi+na S tab i l izer 2 Ml j2

KA2O5 ffiflM3 x5 Screw M3 X 5 2 M 163

KA2O6 irrKftd4tr Spring for pul ley s l ider 2 Ml8l

KA2O7 ffi$M5 Nut M5 2 M 184

KA2O8 ai'fiK*ts4€ L. H. s l ider I
' l  vtzo

KA2O9 fiirfrK+0+4s R. H. s l ider I

KA21O i9rK+t Tension pul ley 2

I Mn7K4211 fiK'RftMtr Shaft  s leeve with tension oul lev 2

K4212 irfiK+rH Shaft  wi th tension pul ley 2

K4213 rR,fniE-Fe+g{ Spring for arm I Ml88

KA214 E*M R. H. shoe I M 169

44



fff{+ AccessorieS

€.f+E
Part  N0.

Z flt' Descr ipt ion iEi E
No.Req'd

KAl1 f1 l+
)J. '1 Knife I

KA2I8 6Dffi Belt l0

KA255 xffitrH Square sleeve

K1'256 v\ffitrffi Square sleeve

K1.257 nxffiw_+ Wrench 2

KA258 f iR'LN Screw driver

K4259 iE+l*$ Clearner

KA26O #.iln.tkffi*2tr1+ Attachment & wire plug I

KA26I ifitr Oilcan I

13".  12".  10".  g".6"6tEtR{5f+#
Different Size Parts List

€{++
Part N0.

eff i ' Description
R-l*Lf6size

l3 ' 12" lo" 8t ' 6"

KA11 -r1 !r
,/J /1 Knife 369 344 294 244 194

KA12 4th?,EI+ Knife side 344 3t9 269 219 169

KA1 3 7l j= Standard 349 J Z.a 1'1 A aaA 174

KA137 rc^ntr Tube for driving 319 294 244 t94 194

KA139 rffi+r"rH Tube for square shaft 320 295 245 195 195

K4179 ri.niilI Prssure foot rod 439 414 364 a1A
Jt+ 264

KA193 Ert+fr L.H square shaft Jtz 347 297 247 191

KA194 E N+H R.H square shaft ) tL 341 297 247 t97

KA195 tr:g-.ffi..+frScrew shaft with extension 444 419 369 3t9 269



€,f++ e frit, Descr ipt ion lrln Ron'd
6rE

RemarksPart  No.

K4215 Et<tn L. H. shoe I M170

KA216 Er.rtnrFffi L. H. sharpener shoe sping 1 M187

K4217 w!+rM4x6 Screw M4 X 6 2 M171

KA.218 p)f f i Abrasive belts 2 M189

K4219 hJ.tLrFffi L. H. sharpener shoe spr ing I M186

KA22O J.+NB€. Bushing for shoe 2 M168

K4221 *fnffiH Screw for sharpener shoe 2 M185

KA.222 PR,fNiE=FiF Clamping arm for shoe I M 183

K4223 PRiNiETTFHfT Screw for clamping arm I M182

K4224 ffiffi.ffi Neoprene band 2 M 178

KA225 P-0ffiBfr++A Frount pulley for belts 2 M179

KA226 jdf [^1.5 x 11.8 Rol l  p in for  pul ley 1.5 X I  1.8 2 M180

KA.227 fH1.5 x 10 Pin 1.5x10 I

K4228 ffi*HT+58{ Callar for lower screw shaft M102

KA22g i+a Bearing for screw shafl 1

KA23O ++r}j€ Bearign for shaft extenslon 2

KA.231 ffi+arE4 Bearing for intermediate gear I

K4232 fr)#* Lower gear brackel }'4l62

KA233 .',+ .14
lH '4

Grease plug M 160

K4234 'tr€-ffitr"+t Gear on screw shaft M166

KA235 wffifrft Interrnedi ate gear M167

KA236 ffi+TTtrffi Gear cover Ml64

K4237 M+IM4x14 Screw M4 X 14 3 M158/159

KA238 ,r+F.Mffi4W Washer for screw shaft

KA239 Eli+frfrffi Gear shaft for L. H. squaer shafl M138W

KA24O E)iffiew Lower shaft for R. H. square shaft

KA.241 i*iHrq Grease plate

KA.242 ffiqM4 Nut M4

KA243 q6lM3 x5 Screw M3 X 5

) 
M171

K4244 483 Washer 3

-12-



EI'ffiBHtJBI5A
LOWER GEAR BRACKET MECHANISM
{ t+ (KA)

--r%q Kw=m
' / ? .,*/
' / t / /

224,/ 223r/ 2U 22L

t29--'@

r8e m-il
\... H

\Y
\.1-\

187 $r'--=-=-ffi
rg----P

N
'q!=--E

r96
W:-u
oJZ

198



4I++ e ttn Descr ipt ion f f iE
No.Reqd

6E
RemarksPart No.

KAl38 + Ifu€fH Cap for tube I M092

KA139 r?'*ts+E€ Tube for souare shaft 2 M094

KA140 rH4 Felt  pad for cross head I l|i4232

KA.141 Mff i Screw shaft M233

K4142 ff+rffi Gear&shaft I M t44

KA143 f f i f f i Bel l  crank with pin&bushing I Ml32

KA144 ff i frsootsn Bearing 800 I  8D 2 Mt49

KA145 ffiEr4 Washer for bearing I

KA146 t\w22 Lockring22 I Ml55

K4147 I+drft Driv ing pul ley I Ml46

KA148 ,fqaf+*+t*s Shaft for crank I M153

KA149 .f€afl*ft Id ler  gear wi th bushing I M 156

KA150 Kffifr+tt€ Bearing for dr ive shaft 2 M151

KA151 4 Thrust washer 2

KA'l52 E& Key I

)  
MrsT

KA153 Btg4+ff+0 Spiral  gear I

KAl54 Kffi*+tf € Bearins for drive shaft I

KA155 $HflMsxr4 Screw M5 X 14 2 M I  OOS/L

KA156 f5 El6 Lock r ing 6 I M 150

KA157 +Jt, Washer 1 M154

KA158 e4€+5fH Pin for s harpener housing I

KA159 e+ l& Spring I

)

L
M126

UKA16O fn +m Pin for bel l  crank I

KA161 tt-tJJ+T Push rood I M139

K4162 fF l r .5 x 1o Pin 1.5 X l0 I M 140

KA163 AHflM3 x l2 Scre M3 x l2 I Mt42

KA164 ,THTX Spreader pin I M143

KA165 4l'HJ"m# Bottom plate I Mt29

KA166 ffi*fi€ Screw shaft  s leeve I

KA167 f f i * f r Screw shaft I

-8-



FtriHtrH1trts,}
SHARPENER HOUSING MECHANISM
{ t+ (KA)

l *
\ \

{Gb-\



E.+JtFI5'}
MOTOR&HOUSTNG MECHANISM
{ t€ (KA)

94
93

r \
\1

9z-1\

wr'

86

-4-



Hrffi#Ft5a
FRONT COVER MECHANISM

{ t+ (KA)

\

37/

56
\_

5s\ )

\ \

A\

/ ,e
40 

/ /

39 38

59
58

\

I

\

54

36 
/ /

3s/ t

,, $d-rou
SJJ--7oA

ir----q{ 
\ ----- 

72

^ '1\f.qv
l l
l---1
\.-_,

34

E{+€ e ft' Descr ipt ion
*.h =
7X-

No.Req'd
&.:i

RemarksPart  No.

KA23 ffifTM4x8 Screw M4X 8 2

KA24 Er[*ffit4 Short stud 1 M062

KA25 YB+lriH+6 Guide felt 2

KA26 .EINllE4;lL R.H.euide 1 M048
KA27 zi{ruiF+lr, L.H.guide I M049

-2-


